
   
 

Transmission System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 

(รวพส.) 
 

การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 
FOR SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12 
AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   MAY 3, 2018   TO   JUNE 7, 2018    

PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.-  
COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดให้ครบถ้วนเพือ่ประโยชน์ของบริษทั) 
 

Step 2 : Bring the payment receipt and filled-out registration Form (in English) to receive the bidding documents at Transmission 

System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผู้ซื้อ): 
BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    
 

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

BIDDER’S LETTER NO. : DATED : 

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ชื่อผู้ซื้อเอกสารเปลี่ยนเป็น) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 

Procurement Officer 

(ผู้ส่งมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผู้รับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 

Step 1 : Submit this part for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 

FOR PURCHASER TAX ID : 

BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่) 
 

 

BID NO. TS12-FRS-03      PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.- 

DURATION FOR PURCHASING   May 3, 2018   TO   June 7, 2018    

 

 



INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12 

The Electricity Generatin~ Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is callin~ for the subject Invitation to Bid 

to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery EGAT's Store at Khlon~ Mai 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) : THB 22,900,000.

Eli~ibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a juristic person who manufactures or provides such materials or servi.ces and shall not 
be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in the 

Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to present proper and 
complete accounts under the Notification of National Anti-Corruption Commission Concernin~ Principles and 
Methods of Preparin~ Revenue and Expense Accounts of Project between lndividuaVCompany and 
Government A~encies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) issued on Au~ust 11, 2011 as amended from time to time ("the 

Notification"). 

3. The Bidder shall re~ister for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government Procurement website 

(www.J;procurement8o.th at telephone No. 66 2127 7386- 89) of the Comptroller General's Department of 

Thailand. 

4. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 
the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 
Competition" for this Invitation. 

5. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 
Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder havin~ votin~ 
right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, a~ent, or consultant except those 
who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

6. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privile~ed or protected not to be taken any le~al proceedin~s 
under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privile~e is waived. 

7. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 

time of biddin~ until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Biddin~ Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase durin~ 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Ban~kok Standard Time, as from May 3, 2018 to June 7, 2018 at USD 16.
or THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the followin~ address : 

Transmission System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department 
(Room No. 1202/2, 12th Floor, Buildin~ Tor. 101) · 

Forei~n Supply and Procurement Division 

Electricity Generatin~ Authority of Thailand 

Ban~kruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 

Fax no. 66 2433 6317, 66 2433 5523, 66 2434 4064 

Telephone no. 66 2436 0241 

E-mail: procurement.tse@e~at.co.th 

For more details and downloadin~ Re~istration Form for purchasin~ Biddin~ Documents on website : 

http://www4.eJ;at.co.th/fprocurement/biddingeng/ 



Payment can be made by a certified cheque or money order payable to EGAT or by a 
telegraphic transfer to EGAT's current account no. 109-6-01958-2 (swift code: KRTHTHBK), Krung Thai Bank Public 
Company Limited, Bangkruai Branch, Nonthaburi. ALL bank charges and fees incurred by the payment of bidding 

documents shall be under the buyer's responsibility. 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be either airmailed or airfreighted to the buyer at EGAT's 
expense upon receipt of the relevant remittance. In case the buyer requires the Bidding Documents to be sent 

by Express Mail Service (EMS), the charge will be at the buyer's expense. 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, 12'h Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 
10:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, June 19, 2018 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

April 20, 2018 

l\)1\ V\\(1~ D.x~ pCA-VIi\j)..J.>i~ 
(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, Transmission System Development Area 

Foreign Procurement Department 



. ... . 
L~e:l'l th:::n'J~11fl1~e:l t!;l"llVi T$12-FRS-03 

nT~1v1v1l~1tJe-J~\ilbbvi-:~'ll':i~b'VIfl1vm (nv1e-J.) ilrr:n:u'll':i~?t-:~ri'-;u~~tl Fault Recording System ~1VI~'U1rmm':i'1JtJltJ 
':i~'U'UG'i-:~1'1'1Y11':i~tJ~~ 121vm1off-:~'U'll':i~mru nv1e-J. 

22,900,000.- 'U1'VI 

f'lW~:Ulli!'!Je:J.:I~b~'WB'a1f'l1 

1. \9l €1-:ib tJtru&\'UI"ll"l~eJe-J~\ilVI~tlb tJ'WeJiJ tl1~'W'1J1tJ~?IV1\il1:U'll':i~n1fl bb~~l'i'€1-:i hJbtJ'WeJ~-:i-:!1'W6/l-:~~1Uf1'W1tJf1~~:U'W\il~1~bb~-:i bltJ'W'liB1l Vl~tl 
~ '\.1 'IJ q 'IJ ~ 

\9l B-:~1:J b tJ'WeJVl nv1e-J. vh:u&\1'1~ e:JVI~mih:u b .if 1b?I'W€l':i11"11 Vl~e:J\9le:J-:~1:Jb tJ'WeJ~1~~'Ue-J~'1J€l-:in1':ii-:~1 ~iJ&\'UI"ll"l~VI~tl'UI"ll"l~~'Wb tJ'WeJ~-:i-:!1'W 
'\J 'IJ q , 'IJ 

\il1:Urhi-:~ nv1e-J. 

2. l'i'B-:~ hie:JtJ 1 'W~1'W~ b tJ"Wmll bb?IVJ-:~uru~':i1 tJ~'U':i1 tJ~1 tJ Vl~tlbb?IVJ;JUru~':i1tJ~'U':i1tJ~1tJ 1llflnl'i'e:J;JA':i'U~1'W 1 'W?Il':i~~1ri'ru m:u'll':i~ mfl 
'\J dJI 'IJ IV QJ \J 11.1 

1"1 ru~ n':i':i:U nl':iUB-:1 fl'Wbb~~'ll':i1'U'll':i1:U n 1 ':l'VI-;u~ \il bb vi -:1'1!1 &\ b~tl-:1 VI~ mnru'¥1 bb~ ~15 m':l~ mt1 1 bb~~ bb?IV1-:~uru~':i1 tJ m ':i~'U~1 tJ'1le:J-:J1A':i'l m':i 
' v 

~'UI"ll"l~VI~e:JiJ&l"UP.Am tl"Wri~ruru1n"UVI'Li1m1'W'1le:J-:~~~ 'W.fl. 2554 bb~~~bbm '1lb~:ub&1:u 
q ~ \I Q.l QJ d.ll 

3. l'i'B-:~btJ'WiJ&\'Uf'11"1~~1~~-:J'VI~bUtJ'W1 'W':i~'U'UBb~f1'VI':i€JUf1~ (e-Government Procurement : e-GP) '1JeNm:uuru~nm-:~~bl'U1'111il 
' v 

~'WEJoU€ll;)~~Vl~€l~V1~1-:J[I1fl~! (www ~procurement.~o.th) 1'VI":JI'i'mii Vl:u1tJb~'1l 0 2127 7386- 89 

4. l'i'B-:~1l.i dJ"WeJile-J~'ll':i~ 1tJ'IlU~1:u n"Wn'UeJb?I'We:J':i11"11':i1tJ~'W ru l'W'll':i~mfl'll':i~ml'l':i11"111"1~-:J-db tJ'WI'i''W 1 'l1 VI~BI'i' B-:~1l.ib tJ'WeJm~v'hm':i 
~ ~ ~ 

B'Wb tJ'Wm":J<U'V1'1l11-:Jf11':i bb 'll-:~<U''W':i11"11€l~1-:~b tJw5':i':i:U 1 "Wm":Jii1'1b U'Wf11':i'll':i~ml'l':i1A11"1~-:~-d 

5. l'i'B-:~1l.ibtJ'W~'ll~mn'1lB-:J nv1e-J. VI~Bilii'i1'W~1:U 1 'W'U~~'VI~'ll~m~1'1l€l-:J nv1e-J. 1"W-:J1'Wd VI~BI'i'B-:~1l.lil~'ll~'U"'&1-:~1'W nv1e-J. b .if11 t1ilii'i1'W~1:u 
1"Wn-;unT~'1l€l-:ieJb?I'Wm1m bJ-l1-;u~ 1"W~1'W~eJ~€l~'W~il~'VI5m'UI"l:Un1':i~V1n1':i m':i:Uf11':i eJB1'W1tJf11':i eJ~V1f11':i 'WUf1-:!1'W ~n~1-:~ lii'1bb'VI'W 

'll d.ll 'IJ q q 'U 'U 'IJ 

Vl~tl~mmn tJf1bl'W 1 'Wn':iflJ~~tJi]'U"'&\-:~1'W 1~~'Ur\'1i-:~B~1-:ibtJ'W'V11-:if11':i-;u1n f1v1e-J. 1 W tJtJ~'U"'&\;J1'WVI~tlb oU1~1:U 1"Un-;un1'~'1Jtl-:i~ b?I'W€l':i11"11 

6. l'i'B-:~1l.l b tJ'W0~~'Ub~n~'VIEVI~BI"l11:u~:un"W 6/l-:~m-;u'lli) b?tB1ll tJB:U~"Wm~ 1 'VI tJ b l'Wbb~1'!'U1~'1JB-:J~b?t'WB':i1m1~ilrhi-:~1 ~"~~~'VIEbb~~ 
1"111:u~:un"Wb 'li"W11ir"W 

~ 

7. ~'ll':i~?I-:JrlboU1'll':i~mm11"111'W'W1:U'1JtJ-:Jn-;um":J~1:Ufll (Joint Venture or Consortium) -;u~l'i'B-:~Ii1'1bU'Wf11':iVJf1-u''W\il€l'W'1l€l-:Jf11':i 

tJ':i~ f11Vl':i1A11 'W'W1:U'1J€l-:i n-;u f11':i~1:Url1 ~-:I bb~ f11':ib?I'W€l':i11"11-;u'W~W'!VloU€le-Jf1~'Wfl'U f1v1e-J. 
' ~ 

f11 'a'!J 1 £J bel f1~1-a'l1-a::: f111'l'a1 f'l1 

eJ?I"W1-;u&\VJ~tJ'1ltJ'VI':i1m1cm~bDtJV1 b~tJ(1m-;u?IB'UAru?l:ulli1'1lB-:JeJb?I'WB':i11"11 bb~:::'1Je:J~mBf1?11':i'll':i:::mVJ':i11"111"W':i11"11'1JV1~::: 
'IJ q 'U q 

500.- 'Ul'VI M~ bbe-J'Wf1~B-:J1"W1mm':i:u':i:::'U"U?i-:~ (~B-:~ 120212 .fr'W 12 €111"111 'V1.101) ntJ-:~~VJVI1~1-:~'ll':i:::b'VIfl?l1t.J-:J1'W~~'W1':i:::'U'U?i-:~ 
~1tJ~?IVlbb~~~I'IVI1~1-:i'll':i:::b'VIfl f11':i 1 'V1oW1~1[Je-J~I'lbbvl-:i'll':i:::b'VIfl1'VItJ b1J-:J?I~'W1'W'W':i:::':i1:U 7 ~-:!VIli'I'W'W'VI'U~ 1'Wl'W'Vllf11':i':i~VIl1-:Jbdm 08:00 'W. 

' ' 
(i-:~ 15:00 'W. ~-:Jbb~l'W~ 3 'W~~ml"l:u 2561 (i-:~l''W~ 7 il~'W1t.J'W 2561 VI~B?ItJ'Utll:U'VI1'11·ml'i''WVi VI:U1tJb~'1l 0 2436 0241 Vl~tJDb:U~ 
procurement.tse@egat.co.th .Jf .:~d ?11 :u 1 ':i t1 download bb 'U 'Uv1 B4 :u ~'I 'VI~ b u tJ 'W ~~ €l btl f1?11 ':i'll ':i::: f11V1 ':i 11"111~ ~ b l'U hllil 
http://www4.e~at.eo.th/fprocuremenVbiddin~eno/ 

d 
n1':i£J'W~B.:~'l1-a~n11'l'a1A1 

n1VI'WV1~'W'IIB-:J'll':i:::ml'l':i11"11 1"Wl'W~ 19 ilfi'W1tJ'W 2561 nm 9:30 'W. (i-:~ 10:00 'W. bb~~biJV1'11e:J.:J'll':i~ml'l':i11"11mn 
' 

10:00 'W. ru ~B-:1 120211 .fr'W 12 mm':l 'VI.lOl m":J1'1'1Y11~1tJe-J~\ilbbvi-:~'ll':i~b'VIfl1'VItJ b:U-:~?I~'W1'W'W':i:::':i1:U 7 ~-:!VIli'I'W'W'VIL!~ 

tl":J:::mfl ru l'W~ 20 b:U~1tJ'W 2561 

~- r- ,. 
V\)il.\.'\{ \ 6-\\!)'H >.1 ~ . 
('W1-:~'Wm"Wm 1B?Iflm.n'\;\il) • 



1. ~vlfl~~n1~ th~mVI'l1fl1L~'ll~ TS 12-FRS-03 

.:j1'U~e:J Fault Recording System 

Lfl'l·:ln1'l'llm~'l~uuG1.:j \ v.Jvh'l~~~~ 12 

/~u·uJ~1\JL~1'tltl~ lfl~~ m~ e:l1mL~'U.:j1'ULL~~ Lfl'l.:jfl1'l'l~uu~.:j rn'l \ 'V'1~1e:h~ ~~ (;1 LL vf.:jtJ'l~ L 'VI filL 'VI~ 

2. 1~L~\J~U'I.h~3J1Wvtl..i;'u~9lif~~ 

1fl'l.:jfl1'l'llm~'l~uu~-3\'V'Ivh~~~t~ 12 

.:jUtJ'l~l.J1W 60,000 ~1'UU1'VI 

.., ... 0 ("" .,j 'i ..... 
3. 1\J'VIn1~\J9l~1fl1ni11~ 9 Ll..I~1~'U 2561 1'U'VI en~. bVI~ 'tf.mG'I-1~. a~l.J(;l ) 

~1fl1~13Jfl1~\ji1fl1L~3J LtJ\JL~\J 22,900,000.- tJ1'VI ~1fl1/WI.i1f.J (;11l.JL"ElflG'I1~LL'UtJ 

Vlfltl-YIG'I. mtl-YIG'I. 

'VI CJ$1:1' -'11. 

L f lRtJ. 2561 



,._:) 

t-> 

tJ1fl'.-mm. 

Rev.12 

No. 

1 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT N0.12 

Supply of Equipment 

DDP EGA T 's Store 
Description 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Amount 

Schedule 1 :Fault Recording System 21,325,329.00 

SUMMARY PRICE 
Baht 

21,325,329.00 

IMPORT DUTY 
Baht 

xx:xxx 

VAT7% 
Baht 

1,492, 773.03 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 
Baht 

22,818,102.03 

Baht 
SUMMARY OF BID PRICE (ROUNDED) 

22,900,000.00 
-

In case Bidder proposes price discount without specifying whether or not it includes Value Added Tax 
(VAT), EGA T will consider it as the price discount excluding VAT. 

I 

r 
""" 'J) • 

t'1'Wft1 WJJJt:Hl 
~ "' 

'H'CJJ''ff -'11. 

2 'l l~HJ. 2561 

~ 
('U1f.lflflfl N 'iZ'Uil~) 

'Ul18-18. 

\11n1'mVI'J m~. 
q t'N· c<). lo1 

- Proiect 1-C 1 - filP.n:~mP. · T~l?-FR~-m 



~ 
lA 

011'1'.-0Nfl. 

Rev.12 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TSll-FRS-03 

Schedule l : Fault Recording System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO.l2 

Item No. Description 

1-1 IFAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG 
INPUT, 240 DIGITAL INPUT. 

Drawing No. I Reference No. 

For 500 kV Substation 
Specification No. 1003 
Dwg. Nos. WN-E-1.1 
The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

~-2 IFAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALoG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 144 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. MM4-E-1 

1-3 !FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG 
INPUT, 144 DIGITAL INPUT. 

1-4 IFAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. 

1-5 FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

Specification No. 1003 
Dwg. Nos. PY-E-1.1 & PY-E-1.2 
The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

Specification No. I 003 
Dwg. Nos. MM3-E-1.3 
The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

Specification No. 1003 
Dwg. Nos. UD3-E-1.2 
The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

Qty. 

L______----L_ -~------ __ ______i___ 1 

- Proiect I-C1 -

Unit 

Supply of Eq~ment 

DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price I Amount 

r---,~. 

SET ~.<m~3t~~ 2,067,813.00 

SET ll.1$~~~&Ml 1,733,228.00 
:f' ':· -~-~:~;~~::~;. ' ~ 

.,_ 

SET ~~1,7~~l~P6j 1,733,228.00 

SET r·~~Q~?:~ 1,326,205.00 

:·' -

sET n!_3_:i6jo-s:o6I 1.326,205.00 

~ 
"" 9} ' ~'Wfl'l W.JJJD~ 

'11 CJl'(l'- '11. 

2 l ifJ.EJ. 51 

~ 
(frwii~JJ N ~::un ~) 

W.l'lft-'Ul 
··• ~1fl1'HL'Vltl tni1 

q {f).J. CO· (, f 

fiiP.nAmr · T~ I ?_J<Rc;:_m 



+ 
tl1ff.-tlHtl. 

Rev.12 

Item No. 

1-6 

1-------
l-7 

1----· 
1-8 

1-----
I-9 

1-
I-IO 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 

Schedule 1 : Fault Recording System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT N0.12 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. I 003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. S02-E-l.l 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

I 1------·--------------f-c----c·-~--

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. I 003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. RE-E-1.2 sh.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 -- --·-

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 48 ANALOG Specification No. I 003 
INPUT, 96 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. TTK-E-I.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

f.--·------ -----1---1 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 32 ANALOG Specification No. I003 
INPUT, 64 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. TA2-E-l.l 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

I --- ·-- --1------
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 80 ANALOG Specification No. l 003 
INPUT, 240 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. SLB-E-1.1 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

Supply of Equipment 

Unit 
DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

....... ~_.,-,,·~-~"'i' 

. ·. I 
' 

' i 

SET i ;3~(i,t05•00 1,326,205.00 I ... 

~ :l;lati;w.oe l ,326,205.00' 
'.···, 

> 

' ~ 
SET :1.58914~2.06 I,589,482.00 ....:_. ;lJ I 

b'l''Wfil WJ:WDl'J . ... 

'HC\f1:.Hf. 

2 ~ l~W. 2561 
SET :1 ,32~;20Sf00 I ,326,205.00 

~ 
(\rlfliilfl cu ,:\Jil~) 

•• 1l'lft-"UL 
• 

'---~ -----------------·----. - ~-_SET ~;574,~33.00 2,574,933.00 'l'!1n1'm'Vlu m~. 

q t'IJ.'r). ~1 

- Proiect I-C2 - fi '"'"""'"' . 1'1;: 1 ') _J<U c;:_(\1 



No 
'-IT 

!l1n'. -mm. 

Rev.12 

Item No. 

I-II 

I-I2 

r---------· 
1-13 

------
I-14 

----------
1-15 

... 

I-16 

I-17 

l-I8 

--
I-I9 

1-20 

-----

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 

Schedule 1 : Fault Recording System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT N0.12 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 64 ANALOG Specification No. I 003 
INPUT, I28 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. SLB-E-1.2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

I 
FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM, 80 ANALOG Specification No. 1003 
INPUT, 240 DIGITAL INPUT. Dwg. Nos. HY2-E-I.I SH.2/2 

The quantity of analog channels 
shall be as noted below. 

1 
ANALOG ISOLATOR CARD Supply as loose part 

I 
.. 

POWER SUPPLY Supply as loose part 
I 

~ 
ACQUISITION UNIT Supply as loose part 

I 
CPU & MEMORY MODULE 1 Supply as loose part 

I 
ANALOG ISOLATOR FOR VOLTAGE Supply as loose part 

I 
ANALOG ISOLATOR FOR CURRENT Supply as loose part 

1 .. 
DIGITAL ISOLATOR MODULE Supply as loose part 

I 
HARD DISK & HARD DISK CONTROLLER Supply as loose part 

I -

- Proiect 1-C1 -

Unit 

SET 

SET 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

Supply of Equipment 

DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

1--":'·--·-.,.-.··--':"' 

' 

I 
,. 

I ,989,308.001 )~9.~.,~-;~f>. 
·._ -. :i I 

.. 
..... , 

2.~7<!l~38~0tl 2,574,933.00 

· ~3;ta2::~ 63,639.00 .. i 

26,132.00: 26,332.00 

' 
1-8,714.0f) I8,71~.00 

62;:38400 62,386.00 
... , . 

6Z"3~6Q 62,386.00 
····· ."- ,, 

62i~~~oo 62,386.00 

"'>'-· 
66~61"4.()(} 60,674.00 

-~~1~'8.00 56, I48.()_(! 

.rv-
-~ :)) ·, 

'J'Wftl tWlJO~ 

'MCJJ'{f -'i'T. 

2 ~ tl,W. 2561 

~ 
WltliUlPl N 1Z\11H) 

•.11'la-1a. 
.111n11~t11J tmt 

q ~aJ-<U.b1 
f;J,...,.,...,,. · TC11 'l_ PDC1 n'l 



t-:1 
c:;-

o11T.-mm. 

Rev.12 

Item No. 

1-21 

1------·--

--·- -·-·-·-------------------------------------------· 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 

Schedule 1 : Fault Recording System 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT N0.12 

Description Drawing No. I Reference No. Qty. 

TELE- COMMUNICATION BOARD Supply as loose part 
1 _________ .. --------------

Note: 
r--- ----------- -----------

l.The following are channel requirements ofFault 
Recording System. 
-3 analog voltage channels for each bus. 
-For 230 kV: 3 analog voltage channel for each line 
bay 
-For 115 kV: 3 analog voltage channel for tie line, 
lient to plant and direct customer line. 
-3 analog current channels for each line bay and 
transformers. 
-3 analog current channels for each capacitor bank. 
-4 analog current channels for each tie transformer. 
The remaining analog input channels shall be current 
channels. 
The Fault Recording System shall include the 
following additional functions for every line:. 
-Calculation of Fault Locator and Power Flow. 

Total Price for Schedule 1 

- -

-Project I-C4-

Unit 

EA 

Supply of Equipment 

DDP EGAT 's Store 
( excluding VAT ) 

Baht 
Unit Price Amount 

·~·::· ... ~!'"_"" .. _,~: 

u~~1l4.9Q 18,714.001 
1------

Babt 

21,325,329.00 

r 
'-~ 'J} I 

•i'Wfil WJ:J.JOCJ 
9 '" 

'11 CJf "ff-'11. 

2 ~ ll-W. 2561 

~ 
('U'Wa~PJ ru 1::'Uil4) 

W.l'liPUt. 
• ll1n1~LL'YJU tn~. 

't v.f.<U. b1 

fil~""'"" · TSl?-FRS-01 



 

TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.0) - i  -     TS12-FRS-03              

(Jan.17) 

                                                          

DATA SHEET 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. TS12-FRS-03 

________________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and 

supplement the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 

1.  Article B-3. Bid Security  

The amount of bid security shall be THB 1,145,000.-.  

2. Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date 

specified for opening of bid.  

3. Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids: 

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on schedule basis.  

4. Article E-27. Failure to Meet Requirements and F-10. Maintenance Guarantee 

4.1 Maintenance Guarantee Period 

4.1.1 For all Equipment except Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power 

Transformer and 500 kV System Voltage Equipment 

The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a 

period of one (1) Year except the following Equipment the guarantee period 

of which shall be as follows : 

  Equipment Period of Guarantee (Year) 

-  Fault Recording System 2 

-  Control and Protection System 2 

4.1.2 For Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power Transformer and 500 

kV System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a 

period of five (5) Years. 
 

4.2 Defective Equipment to be replaced with the whole new set 

For GIS, Power Transformer, Power Circuit Breaker, Shunt Reactor, in case 

EGAT, at its sole discretion, requires the Contractor to replace any defected 

Equipment, the Contractor shall replace the Equipment with the whole new set as 

specified in Failure to Meet Requirements in section E and Maintenance 

Guarantee in section F.  

 

 



 

TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.0) - ii  -     TS12-FRS-03              

(Jan.17) 

                                                          

5. Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the 

price of each complete item of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of delay. 

This sum is payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred, provided that 

the total claim of liquidated damages shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the Contract 

Price of such delayed Item.  



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A1 - TS12-FRS-03 

(Jan.17)                                                     

INVITATION TO BID NO. TS12-FRS-03 

SUPPLY OF FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION PROJECT NO. 12 

    

Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of Fault Recording System under Transmission System Expansion 

Project No.12 hereinafter called Equipment in accordance with the terms, conditions and 

Specifications described in these Bidding Documents. 

Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing five (5) Days prior to 

the bid opening date.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

 e. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to 

present proper and complete accounts to the Revenue Department of Thailand, in 

accordance with the Notification of the National Anti-Corruption Commission 

Concerning Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of 

Project between Individual/Company and Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 

2011) as amended from time to time (“the Notification”). 

 

 



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A2 - TS12-FRS-03 

(Jan.17)                                                     

 f. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government 

Procurement website (www.gprocurement.go.th at telephone No. 662 1277386 – 89) of 

the Comptroller General’s Department of Thailand. 

  Due to the fact that the e-GP system is not ready for registration for foreign Bidders 

who have no taxpayer identification number at this moment, foreign Bidders are, 

therefore, temporarily released from this qualification. However, whenever the e-GP 

system is ready, all foreign Bidders shall register in the e-GP system. 

 g. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 h.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  

the  date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  

who undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as 

defined in Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 i.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  

consultancy company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  

his business as shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, 

manager, officer, employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially 

ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

 j.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 

 k.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of 

the Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 l.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state 

of war whether declared or not. 

 m. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 n. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's 

sufficient eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

 

 



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A3 - TS12-FRS-03 

(Jan.17)                                                     

Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall 

constitute sufficient ground for rejection. 

a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under 

this invitation to bid. 

b. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of 

any of such previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set 

forth herein are acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 

 Reference records of either the parent or affiliated companies shall not be 

considered as the record of such Bidder. 

c. The Bidder shall have no just or proper claims pending against him with respect to 

breach in the performance of Contract on other similar works awarded by EGAT. 

 If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies 

or business units shall be considered as pending claim of the Bidder. 

d. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 

e. The Bidder shall propose the Equipment manufactured by the qualified 

manufacturers who shall fulfill the following requirements: 

1. Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business. 

2. Having one of the following qualifications: 

The cabinet and all Equipment are completely wired by the manufacturer before 

shipping to Thailand. 

OR 

The cabinet and the Equipment are wired in Thailand by the manufacturer that 

has obtained a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of the 

specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified therein. The 

design and engineering shall be performed by the FRS manufacturer. The 

assembly, factory test and commissioning shall be in accordance with the FRS 

manufacturer’s standard and shall be performed under the manufacturer’s 

supervisor.  

3. If the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with 

other companies or business units, and any of such previous companies or 

business units has the experience records that meet the requirements set forth 

herein, such experience records are acceptable as the experience records of the 

new company. 

 

 



TC-SUPPLY-02 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A4 - TS12-FRS-03 

(Jan.17)                                                     

4. Having no just or proper claims pending against Equipment on other similar 

works. 

In case the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger 

with other companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such 

previous companies or business units shall be considered as pending claim of 

the manufacturer.  

f. The Fault Recording System (FRS) proposed shall be in compliance with the details 

specified in EGAT’s Specifications. Manufacturer/type/model of FRS proposed 

shall be as specified in EGAT ACCEPTED FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM LIST 

which is attached at the end of Section A. Invitation to Bid. 



33 

EGAT ACCEPTED FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM LIST 

Accepted Type/Model Manufacturer 

IDM+ QUALITROL 

M871 GE 

7KE85 SIEMENS 

TESLA4000 ERL Phase 

TR2IOO Rochester (RIS) 

~ 

~The procedures for being listed in EGAT ACCEPTED FAULT RECORDING 
SYSTEM LIST can be obtained from Transmission System Engineering Division. 

~ If any type of FRS in the list is planned not to be manufactured, the manufacturer or 
the representative is reponsible for informing EGA T at least 1 year before it is obsolete. 

t::c -j 
'"n~l"'C".~, "''J ' ' j ll> ' ~· ' ' : ' 

·----- --~ 

Page 1 of l ,.J.·U Jun 2017 



;q. 

EGAT ACCEPTED MANUFACTURER LIST FOR FAULT RECORDING SYSTEM 

Description 

Fault Recording System 

Manufacturer I Country 

Qualitrol I UK 

Siemens I Germany 

Rochester I USA 

GE/USA 

ERL Phase I Canada 

Page 1 of 1 

I 

tse I 
ltlfi?11'lfi.'.i" !0:U .. -

J.U 
Jun2017 


